OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONERS AND MANAGER

500 N. Main St., Room 921 « Monroe, NC 28112 e Phone (704)283-3810 « Fax (704)282-0121

RESOLUTION TO REVISE THE REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULE OF DECEMBER 2021
OF THE UNION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AND ADOPTING THE
MEETING SCHEDULE OF THE UNION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR
2022

WHEREAS, the Union County Board of Commissioners has heretofore established the
regular meeting schedule of the Board such that regular meetings are held on the first Monday of
each month at 6:00 p.m. and the third Monday of each month at 3:00 p.m. in the Commissioners’
Boardroom; and

WHEREAS, the Board desires to amend its regular meeting schedule for December 2021
by deleting the regular meeting of Monday, December 20, 2021 at 3:00 p.m.; and

WHEREAS, the Board also desires to adopt its meeting schedule for 2022, which
includes revision of its regular meeting schedule, as shown on Exhibit “A” to this resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Union County Board of Commissioners as
follows:

1. The Board does hereby revise its regular meeting schedule for December 2021 by
deleting the regular meeting of Monday, December 20, 2021. Except as herein
amended, the regular meeting schedule for 2021 shall remain in full force and effect.

2. The Board does hereby adopt its meeting schedule for 2022, which includes revision
of its regular meeting schedule, as shown on Exhibit “A™ attached to this resolution.

Adopted this the 6th day of December, 2021.
ATTEST:

At B Weals ﬂmmm @A—&

Lynn é West, Clerk to the Board Chairman
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2022 REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULE
UNION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
500 North Main Street
Monroe, NC 28112

MEETING DATE MEETING Location
TIME
Monday, January 3, 2022 6:00 p.m. Meeting Chamber, 15t Floor
Tuesday, January 18, 2022 6:00 p.m. Meeting Chamber, 15t Floor

(*Monday, January 17" is a
holiday — Dr. Martin Luther
King, Jr. Birthday)

Monday, February 7, 2022 6:00 p.m. Meeting Chamber, 1%t Floor
Monday, February 21, 2022 6:00 p.m. Meeting Chamber, 1%t Floor
Monday, March 7, 2022 6:00 p.m. Meeting Chamber, 1%t Floor
Monday, March 21, 2022 6:00 p.m. Meeting Chamber, 15! Floor
Monday, April 4, 2022 6:00 p.m. Meeting Chamber, 1 Floor
Monday, April 18, 2022 6:00 p.m. Meeting Chamber, 15! Floor
Monday, May 2, 2022 6:00 p.m. Meeting Chamber, 1%t Floor
Monday, May 16, 2022 6:00 p.m. Meeting Chamber, 15t Floor
Monday, June 6, 2022 6:00 p.m. | Meeting Chamber, 1% Floor
Monday, June 20, 2022 6:00 p.m. | Meeting Chamber, 1% Floor
Tuesday, July 6, 2022 6:00 p.m. Meeting Chamber, 15t Floor
(*Monday, July 4t is Fourth of

July Holiday)

Monday, August 1, 2022 6:00 p.m. Meeting Chamber, 1% Floor
Tuesday, September 6, 2022 6:00 p.m. Meeting Chamber, 1%t Floor

(*Monday, September 5Mis
Labor Day Holiday)
Monday, September 19, 2022 6:00 p.m. | Meeting Chamber, 1% Floor

Monday, October 3, 2022 6:00 p.m. | Meeting Chamber, 1% Floor
Monday, October 17, 2022 6:00 p.m. Meeting Chamber, 1% Floor
Monday, November 7, 2022 6:00 p.m. Meeting Chamber, 1% Floor
Monday, November 21, 2022 6:00 p.m. Meeting Chamber, 1%t Floor
Monday, December 5, 2022 6:00 p.m. Meeting Chamber, 1¢! Floor

Monday, December 19, 2022 6:00 p.m. Meeting Chamber, 1% Floor

Regular Meetings are held monthly every 1%t and 3 Monday at 6:00 p.m. in the Meeting Chamber on the 15t floor of the Union
County Government Center located at 500 North Main Street, Monroe N.C., unless otherwise indicated on the schedule.

Informal Work Sessions and/or Closed Sessions are at held at 5:00 p.m. prior to each Regular Meeting in the Board of
Commissioner's Conference Room on the 1%t floor, unless otherwise indicated on the schedule.

Regular Meetings are held on Tuesday when there is a Monday holiday, unless otherwise indicated on the schedule.



